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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 330 330 330 261
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 142 142
PG-Integrated 0 3 1 5 1

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies

Government Funds
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

PG-
Integrated

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students

956 170
155 38
4 6

Total Within

Students = State
(Including
male &
female)

1126 144

193 36

10 4

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

978

157

Outside Economically
Country Backward
(Including  (Including

male & male &
female) female)

4 192
0 27
0 7

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)
(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

261

261

261

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

253

223

249

Academic
Year

(2013-14)
(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

0

0

0

Including reimbursement
male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
568 207
110 0
3 0
Academic No. of students
Year graduating in
minimum stipulated
time
(2015-16) 231
(2016-17) 202
(2017-18) 230

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee

No. of students
receiving full

No. of students

receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee
reimbursement
from from the
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
476 0
48 0
0 0
No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amount in Rs.)
186 600000 (Six Lakhs)
126 600000 (Six Lakhs)
158 741000 (Seven Lakhs

Forty One Thousand)

No. of students = No. of students

who are not
receiving full

reimbursement tuition fee

reimbursement

77

89

10

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed
(2014-15) 105 83 (2015-16) 40 19 760000 (Seven Lakhs Sixty
Thousand)
(2015-16) 142 115 (2016-17) 71 18 1000000 (Ten Lakhs)
(2016-17) 142 108 (2017-18) 84 29 725000 (Seven Lakhs

Twenty Five Thousand)

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed

(2011-12) 0 0 (2015-16) O 0 0 (Zero)

(2012-13) 0 0 (2016-17) O 0 0 (Zero)

(2013-14) 1 1 (2017-18) 1 0 0 (Zero)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 85

Part Time 0

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

11

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 24
Part Time 0

2016-17

18

2015-16

10

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

9058656 (Ninety Lakh Fifty Eight Th
ousand Six Hundred Fifty Six)

6692668 (Sixty Six Lakh Ninety Two
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight)

0 (Zero)

14813798 (One Crore Forty Eight L
akh Thirteen Thousand Seven Hun
dred Ninety Eight)

132688369 (Thirteen Crore Twenty
Six Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Thr
ee Hundred Sixty Nine)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

247256 (Two Lakh Forty Seven Tho
usand Two Hundred Fifty Six)

710848 (Seven Lakh Ten Thousand
Eight Hundred Forty Eight)

0 (Zero)

7602999 (Seventy Six Lakh Two Th
ousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine)

91000305 (Nine Crore Ten Lakh Th
ree Hundred Five)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

17160261 (One Crore Seventy One
Lakh Sixty Thousand Two Hundred
Sixty One)

2905064 (Twenty Nine Lakh Five Th
ousand Sixty Four)

0 (Zero)

13735376 (One Crore Thirty Seven
Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Three H
undred Seventy Six)

85603329 (Eight Crore Fifty Six Lak
h Three Thousand Three Hundred
Twenty Nine)



Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored 32
Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 13

Total Amount Received 62959450

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Six Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Fifty Nine Thousan
d Four Hundred Fifty

2017-18
Utilised Amount

259256304 (Twenty Five Crore Nin
ety Two Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Th
ree Hundred Four)

3806580 (Thirty Eight Lakh Six Tho
usand Five Hundred Eighty)

2017

2016-17

20

26172736

ven Hundred Thirty Six

Two Crore Sixty One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Se

2016-17
Utilised Amount

182326479 (Eighteen Crore Twenty
Three Lakh Twenty Six Thousand F
our Hundred Seventy Nine)

2319052 (Twenty Three Lakh Ninet
een Thousand Fifty Two)

2016

1

0
2015-16
13
7
7184474

2015-16
Utilised Amount

169877830 (Sixteen Crore Ninety Ei
ght Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred Thirty)

859567 (Eight Lakh Fifty Nine Thou
sand Five Hundred Sixty Seven)

2015

Seventy One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Four H

undred Seventy Four



Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 10 11 6

Total no. of Client Organizations 6 11 5

Total Amount Received (Amount in 506549 538326 603675

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Five Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty = Five Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twe  Six Lakh Three Thousand Six Hundred Sevent
Nine nty Six y Five

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 12
year (2017-18)?



Srno

10

11

12

13

Name

Sachin Kumar Jain

Varun Bajaj

Dheeraj Sharma

Pravin N Kondekar

Anil Kumar

Prabin Kumar

Padhy

Dinesh Kumar
Vishwakarma

Jawar Singh
Manoj Singh
Parihar

Biswajeet
Mukherjee

Matadeen Bansal
Pavan Kumar
Kankar

Puneet Tandon

Age

40

34

36

57

37

45

47

40

39

32

39

41

52

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

163

71

126

399

130

168

206

120

76

44

96

171

361

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

26-12-
2007

04-09-
2013

18-06-
2015

25-01-
2010

30-09-
2009

26-07-
2007

17-08-
2009

19-12-
2011

15-04-
2013

19-05-
2015

29-07-
2013

25-07-
2011

01-08-
2005

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Prashant Kumar

Jain

Vijay Kumar Gupta

Mohd Zahid Ansari

Sujoy Mukherjee

Goutam Dutta

Sunil Agrawal

Aparajita Ojha

Pritee Khanna

Atul Gupta

Sraban Kumar

Mohanty

Vinod Kumar Jain

Manish Kumar

Bajpai

Ayan Seal

Prabir
Mukhopadhyay

44

49

40

40

41

42

56

48

49

41

41

35

35

48

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

239

316

101

92

112

145

404

215

294

90

175

60

47

188

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2009

05-07-
2007

05-03-
2014

06-08-
2012

15-07-
2009

12-07-
2006

07-12-
2005

03-01-
2006

25-03-
2010

13-07-
2011

29-07-
2013

29-07-
2013

01-09-
2014

04-05-
2010

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Shekhar Chatterjee

Sangeeta Pandit

Subir Singh Lamba

Mukesh Kumar Roy

Bhupendra Gupta

Lokendra Kumar
Balyan

Asish K Kundu

Nihar Ranjan Jena

Amresh Chandra

Mishra

Nihar Kumar
Mahato

Manoj Kumar
Panda

Neeraj Kumar
Jaiswal

Tanuja Sheorey

H Chelladurai

47

37

47

44

41

37

41

39

34

33

40

32

55

47

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

289

70

151

145

143

120

140

87

93

59

64

57

366

232

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-06-
2013

03-06-
2013

01-07-
2006

07-07-
2006

14-06-
2007

07-01-
2009

13-07-
2009

01-09-
2011

21-01-
2013

30-08-
2013

09-09-
2013

07-11-
2013

29-10-
2005

10-08-
2009

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

M Amarnath

Mamta Anand

Pramod Kumar Jain

Kusum Kumari

Bharti

Deepmala

Yashpal Singh

Katharria

Samrat Rao

Dip Prakash

Samajdar

Harpreet Singh

Atul Kumar

Shiv Dayal Patel

Saurabh Pratap

Mohana Ghosh

Irshad Ahmad
Ansari

45

41

32

33

37

37

32

33

30

36

30

30

30

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

138

180

337

35

57

42

11

72

63

15

20

30

10

30

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

22-01-
2008

18-07-
2011

14-12-
2015

09-09-
2016

07-11-
2016

07-11-
2016

19-12-
2016

02-05-
2017

08-05-
2017

15-05-
2017

16-05-
2017

01-06-
2017

29-06-
2017

30-06-
2017

11-12-
2017

01-12-
2017

17-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



56

57

58

59

Trivesh Kumar

Tripti Singh

Ravi Panwar

Himanshu Sekhar
Nanda

34

42

30

33

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

36

54

33

10

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-06-
2017

03-07-
2017

05-07-
2017

05-10-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



